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Amani Public Charter School

Mount Vernon 
City School 
District Gr 5-8 320 Fall 2011 Debra Stern 917-952-0259 dstern39@yahoo.com N/A N/A

Bronx Charter School for Health & 
Wellness CSD 8 Gr K-8 304 Fall 2011

Jennifer Ciavirella 
Schmidberger 914-708-6046 jenniferciavirella@hotmail.com N/A

Democracy Prep III Charter 
School CSD 5 Gr 6-8 309   Seth Andrew 212-281-1248 sandrew@democracyprep.org N/A

Democracy Prep Public Schools

Discovery Charter School

East 
Irondequoit 
CSD Gr K-6 280 Fall 2011 David Vigren

585-554-5377 
941-223-4350 dvigren@frontiernet.net N/A Expeditionary Learning Schools

Dr Muriel Petioni CS for 
Scholarship, Health and 
Leadership CSD 5 Gr 6-10 600  Virginia Montague 212-283-0294 ginimac@aol.com N/A

Harlem AME Church

Hudson Valley Charter School for 
the Arts and Global Awareness

White Plains 
City School 
District Gr 7-12 64 Fall 2011 Catherine Riedel

914-271-4392 
914-330-1444 clriedel@optonline.net N/A N/A

Joint Services Military and 
Maritime Charter High School  CSD22 Gr 9-12 400 Fall 2011 Dr. Lloyd Burkett 212-689-5291 laby@rcn.com N/A

US Army and Coast Guard 
JROTC

Lamad Academy Charter School CSD 17 Gr 5-9 450 Fall 2011
Alfred Cockfield, Jr. 
Cheryl Kilkenny 718-913-0100

acockfield@lamadacademy.org;
m3tr0idhun73r@aol.com N/A

Launch Expeditionary Learning 
Charter School CSD 16 Gr 6-10 461 Fall 2011 Geoffrey Roehm 973-818-8543 groehmer@gmail.com N/A

Outward Bound

Mott Hall Charter School CSD 8, 9 Gr 6-8 300 Fall 2011 Bob Lesser 917-526-2746 blesser@replications.org Replications Inc. 
Neighborhood Charter School of 
Harlem CSD 5 Gr K-5 323 Fall 2011 Ruth Meyler 212-579-4524 rmeyler@earthlink.net N/A
New York Academy for Student 
Success Brooklyn Gr 9-12 150 Fall 2011 Michael Stuckey 614-717-5707 yekcutsmichael@yahoo.com N/A Project Lead the Way
New York City Montessori Charter 
School CSD 7 Gr K-5 294 Fall 2011 Gina Sardi 646-645-9346 gsardi7@gmail.com N/A

Montessori

Urban Dove Charter School CSD 22 Gr Ungraded, 240 Fall 2011 Jai Nanda 212-244-2131 jnanda@urbandove.org N/A Urban Dove 
Westchester Academy of Science 
Charter School Yonkers CSD Gr 7-12 432 Fall 2011 Mehmet Ozhabes 212-834-5415 mehmet.x.ozhabes@jpmchase.com N/A N/A

New York State Education Department

September 2010 Charter School Applicant Media Contact Information

Charter School Office
Office of Innovative School Models

mailto:laby@rcn.com�
mailto:clriedel@optonline.net�
mailto:mehmet.x.ozhabes@jpmchase.com�
mailto:yekcutsmichael@yahoo.com�
mailto:dstern39@yahoo.com�
mailto:acockfield@lamadacademy.org;m3tr0idhun73r@aol.com�
mailto:jenniferciavirella@hotmail.com�
mailto:sandrew@democracyprep.org�
mailto:ginimac@aol.com�
mailto:blesser@replications.org�
mailto:rmeyler@earthlink.net�
mailto:gsardi7@gmail.com�
mailto:jnanda@urbandove.org�
mailto:groehmer@gmail.com�
mailto:dvigren@frontiernet.net�

	Sheet2 (2)

